
Claim Date: 9/4/2018

Description: Amount Vendors

Claims for Approval (Pages 2-64): $2,198,393.91 309

Manual Checks (Page 65) $1,176,513.28 10

Total $3,374,907.19

Payroll Related Payments (Issued since last commission meeting):

     Payroll Prepaid Withholdings - (Page 66): $979,925.51 10

     Payroll Manual Checks - (Pages 67-68): $13,443.28 12

     Payroll (8/24/2018) $1,420,769.42

Payroll Total $2,414,138.21

TOTAL: $5,789,045.40

TOTAL VENDOR COUNT: 341

Payments over $1,000,000.00 (included above):

none

Claim Total



Vendor Invoice Purchase    
  Order

Due 
Date

Line No. Line Item Description Account No. Line No. Total Invoice Total

Lawrence Douglas County 
Health Dept

320565 018292 09/04/18 1 Outside Agency Funding 2018 - 2nd half funding 001-5-5100-2825 335,700.50 335,700.50

100 E 9th Street LLC 320890 09/04/18 1 888NH TIF Property Tax Reimbursement: 2016 & 2017 234-1-1052-2352 260,200.59 260,200.59

Oread TIF/TDD 320888 09/04/18 1 Oread TIF Property Tax Increment-June 2018 232-1-1052-2352 159,172.00 159,172.00

BA Green Construction Co Inc 320725 017924 09/04/18 1 Station 1/Senior Center Remodel - Construction Bid Award (SB-
B1758-0-2017/JW1) apprvd by CC 12/05/2017.  Project 
#FM1601

400-2-2200-6041 154,247.00 154,247.00

Medtrak Services LLC 320504 09/04/18 1 Group Plan 10000467 522-1-1055-1230 125,617.83 127,549.08

Medtrak Services LLC 320504 09/04/18 1 Group Plan 10000467 522-1-1055-1231 1,931.25 127,549.08

JF McGivern Inc 320495 018648 09/04/18 1 Lawrence Indoor Aquatic Center Pool Painting - 
Bid #B1819  

Bids Approved by City Commission on May 15, 2018
Funding provided by Resolution #7241

400-4-4800-2536 111,430.00 111,430.00

Professional Engineering 
Consultants - Lawrence

320889 018248 09/04/18 1 PW1722 & UT1720. Combined PW & UT project. 23rd Street 
Geometric Improvements between Iowa St. and Learnard Ave., 
Mill & Overlay, and Waterline Replacement. $2,000,000 
budgeted in 2018 CIP for overall Construction and Engineering 
Cost. CC approved Agreement for Engineering Design Services 
@ 1/16/18 CC meeting to PEC, P.A. for $169,035.00. PW to fund 
$103,241.00 and UT to fund $65,794.00

400-3-3000-6041 32,468.59 54,114.32

Professional Engineering 
Consultants - Lawrence

320889 018248 09/04/18 1 PW1722 & UT1720. Combined PW & UT project. 23rd Street 
Geometric Improvements between Iowa St. and Learnard Ave., 
Mill & Overlay, and Waterline Replacement. $2,000,000 
budgeted in 2018 CIP for overall Construction and Engineering 
Cost. CC approved Agreement for Engineering Design Services 
@ 1/16/18 CC meeting to PEC, P.A. for $169,035.00. PW to fund 
$103,241.00 and UT to fund $65,794.00

551-7-7910-2141 21,645.73 54,114.32

City of Lawrence Open Item Listing
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Logic Inc 320558 018888 09/04/18 1 10-7001R L5; Wonderware Customer First Renewal for 12 
months - Standard Level?Features software maintenance which 
includes access to patches and hotfixes as well as free version 
upgrades released during term of agreement, technical support 
via phone and email and advanced access to Wonderware?s 
technical support website and training

501-7-7110-4004 40,096.00 49,846.00

Logic Inc 320558 018888 09/04/18 2 WWOIS-03/11-S-17; Wonderware Online, Subscription, 12 
Months, 500 tags, includes five (5) Named Users and (5) 
Additional Named Users, Renewal

501-7-7110-4004 9,750.00 49,846.00

BA Green Construction Co Inc 320724 017924 09/04/18 1 Station 1/Senior Center Remodel - Construction Bid Award (SB-
B1758-0-2017/JW1) apprvd by CC 12/05/2017.  Project 
#FM1601

400-2-2200-6041 44,361.00 44,361.00

Calgon Carbon Corporation 320707 018122 09/04/18 1 Blanket PO for WPH800 Carbon - Bid tab #B1754 for the Kaw 
water treatment plant. Bid of $0.77 / lb accepted by City 
Commission on 11/7/17.

501-7-7220-4008 30,784.60 30,784.60

Midwest Card & ID Solutions 
LLC

320604 018553 09/04/18 1 Installation of the SALTO Access Control System at City Hall. 
Sole source to integrate SALTO system with other city 
departments.

400-3-3040-2536 30,248.25 30,248.25

Pavers, Inc 320841 018725 09/04/18 1 PW1502 E. 9th Street New Hampshire to Penn St.
CC Awarded bid on 6/19/2018
CIP Project PW17E6CIP

400-3-3000-6041 29,691.97 29,691.97

Lucity Inc 320794 018907 09/04/18 1 Constant Connection Program maintenance agreement renewal 
for 10/2/18 through 10/01/19.

501-7-7410-4004 14,804.80 29,609.59

Lucity Inc 320794 018907 09/04/18 2 Constant Connection Program maintenance agreement renewal 
for 10/2/18 through 10/01/19.

001-3-3000-4004 7,402.40 29,609.59

Lucity Inc 320794 018907 09/04/18 3 Constant Connection Program maintenance agreement renewal 
for 10/2/18 through 10/01/19.

001-4-4010-4004 7,402.39 29,609.59

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-1-1010-2420 240.06 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-1-1020-2420 274.48 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-1-1025-2420 180.25 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-1-1032-2432 280.07 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-1-1034-2432 195.84 25,715.44
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Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-1-1050-2130 52.22 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-1-1053-2130 75.81 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-1-1054-2420 88.02 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-1-1060-2420 172.25 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-1-1070-2420 1,008.84 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-1-1080-2420 75.81 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-2-2210-2130 2,691.15 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-2-2220-2130 2,691.15 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-3-3000-2325 1,248.03 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-3-3010-2135 557.08 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-3-3020-2420 779.19 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-3-3040-2422 375.23 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-4-4010-2432 1,574.26 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 210-1-1014-2325 62.22 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 211-4-4100-2135 52.22 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 211-4-4100-2135 1,025.61 25,715.44
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Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 501-1-1069-2420 34.54 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 501-7-7100-2420 448.65 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 501-7-7110-2420 1,307.71 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 501-7-7210-2420 399.25 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 501-7-7220-2420 621.76 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 501-7-7310-2420 1,504.46 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 501-7-7320-2420 97.10 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 501-7-7410-2420 1,820.33 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 501-7-7510-2420 680.10 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 501-7-7610-2420 2,465.00 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 502-3-3515-2420 965.81 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 503-1-2314-2420 52.22 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 503-2-2320-4203 104.44 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 504-3-3210-2135 151.72 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 505-3-3910-2420 1,013.00 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 506-4-4910-2420 109.50 25,715.44
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Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 604-3-3400-2420 120.03 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321005 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 631-6-6416-2420 120.03 25,715.44

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-1-1010-2420 200.05 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-1-1020-2420 274.32 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-1-1025-2420 180.05 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-1-1032-2432 240.06 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-1-1034-2432 195.80 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-1-1050-2130 52.14 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-1-1053-2130 75.77 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-1-1054-2420 87.90 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-1-1060-2420 172.17 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-1-1070-2420 729.76 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-1-1080-2420 75.77 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-2-2210-2420 2,236.96 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-2-2220-2420 2,236.96 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-3-3000-2325 1,340.96 25,224.40
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Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-3-3010-2135 660.94 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-3-3020-2420 1,031.36 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-3-3040-2422 805.04 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 001-4-4010-2432 1,352.60 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 210-1-1014-2325 62.14 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 211-4-4100-2135 826.50 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 501-1-1069-2420 34.40 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 501-7-7100-2420 448.25 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 501-7-7110-2420 1,408.25 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 501-7-7210-2420 585.67 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 501-7-7220-2420 762.95 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 501-7-7310-2420 1,552.18 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 501-7-7320-2420 86.54 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 501-7-7410-2420 2,002.96 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 501-7-7510-2420 479.51 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 501-7-7610-2420 2,592.33 25,224.40
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Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 502-3-3515-2420 964.46 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 503-1-2314-2420 52.14 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 503-2-2320-4203 104.28 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 504-3-3210-2135 151.49 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 505-3-3910-2420 812.33 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 506-4-4910-2420 109.35 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 604-3-3400-2420 120.03 25,224.40

Verizon Wireless 321009 09/04/18 1 Monthly Verizon Charges 631-6-6416-2420 120.03 25,224.40

Professional Engineering 
Consultants - Lawrence

320870 018248 09/04/18 1 PW1722 & UT1720. Combined PW & UT project. 23rd Street 
Geometric Improvements between Iowa St. and Learnard Ave., 
Mill & Overlay, and Waterline Replacement. $2,000,000 
budgeted in 2018 CIP for overall Construction and Engineering 
Cost. CC approved Agreement for Engineering Design Services 
@ 1/16/18 CC meeting to PEC, P.A. for $169,035.00. PW to fund 
$103,241.00 and UT to fund $65,794.00

400-3-3000-6041 14,090.12 23,483.53

Professional Engineering 
Consultants - Lawrence

320870 018248 09/04/18 1 PW1722 & UT1720. Combined PW & UT project. 23rd Street 
Geometric Improvements between Iowa St. and Learnard Ave., 
Mill & Overlay, and Waterline Replacement. $2,000,000 
budgeted in 2018 CIP for overall Construction and Engineering 
Cost. CC approved Agreement for Engineering Design Services 
@ 1/16/18 CC meeting to PEC, P.A. for $169,035.00. PW to fund 
$103,241.00 and UT to fund $65,794.00

551-7-7910-2141 9,393.41 23,483.53

GHD Services Inc 320713 018534 09/04/18 1 Per RFP No. R1716, professional engineering services for the 
first phase of project FL1701 Farmland Remediation.  Per City 
Commission approval on 4/3/18.

604-3-3400-2141 21,535.90 21,535.90

TreanorHL PA 318886 018543 09/04/18 1 Tenant infill drawings for Municipal Court & PDS co-location at 
Riverfront Plaza. 2018 CIP Project for One Stop Shop 
#PS1701CIP. Approved by CC 3/20/18.

400-1-1030-2141 18,785.00 18,785.00
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Hartland Fuel Products LLC 320393 018889 09/04/18 1 Fuel 1901 Wakarusa 504-3-3210-4722 18,509.77 18,509.77

CarterEnergy 320843 018894 09/04/18 1 Diesel Haskell 504-3-3210-4722 18,041.04 18,041.04

CarterEnergy 320292 018859 09/04/18 1 diesel haskell 504-3-3210-4722 17,948.08 17,948.08

CarterEnergy 320283 018860 09/04/18 1 Unleaded 1140 Haskell 504-3-3210-4722 17,925.31 17,925.31

Chemtrade Chemicals US LLC 320582 018123 09/04/18 1 Blanket PO for Aluminum sulfate - Bid tab #B1754 for the Kaw 
water treatment plant. Bid of $0.3045 / lb accepted by City 
Commission on 11/7/17.

501-7-7220-4008 13,708.59 13,708.59

Baysinger Police Supply 320475 017942 09/04/18 1 Purchase of 81 Spiewak Weathertech Rain Jackets per Invoice 
#1016207

001-9-2120-4203 13,405.50 13,405.50

Raftelis Financial Consultants 
Inc

320430 018499 09/04/18 1 Update the Utilities water and sewer rate model with 2017 end 
of year actual financial balances.

501-7-7100-2147 12,470.00 12,470.00

Gades Sales Co Inc 318885 018354 09/04/18 1 5 year Siemens 360 maintenance plan for customer support 
and controller updates as needed.5-year locked in rate at 
$55,000.00 for 5 years,to be paid $11,000.00 per year through 
2022.

214-3-3800-2325 11,000.00 11,000.00

Kring's Interiors 320284 018858 09/04/18 1 Station 3 Shower Repairs - 50% deposit per contract. 001-2-2210-2536 5,302.96 10,605.92

Kring's Interiors 320284 018858 09/04/18 1 Station 3 Shower Repairs - 50% deposit per contract. 001-2-2220-2536 5,302.96 10,605.92

EMD Millipore Corporation 320829 018724 09/04/18 1 Millipore laboratory water unit. 501-7-7510-4203 10,289.25 10,289.25

SHI International Corp 320950 018831 09/04/18 1 Microsoft Surface Pro LTE - Tablet - Core i5 7300U / 2.6 GHz - 
Win 10 Pro 64-bit - 8
GB RAM - 256 GB SSD - 12.3" touchscreen 2736 x 1824 - HD 
Graphics 620 - Wi-Fi,
Bluetooth - 4G - commercial
Microsoft - Part#: GWP-00001

641-1-1030-4203 929.60 10,064.00

SHI International Corp 320950 018831 09/04/18 1 Microsoft Surface Pro LTE - Tablet - Core i5 7300U / 2.6 GHz - 
Win 10 Pro 64-bit - 8
GB RAM - 256 GB SSD - 12.3" touchscreen 2736 x 1824 - HD 
Graphics 620 - Wi-Fi,
Bluetooth - 4G - commercial
Microsoft - Part#: GWP-00001

001-1-1030-4206 232.40 10,064.00
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SHI International Corp 320950 018831 09/04/18 1 Microsoft Surface Pro LTE - Tablet - Core i5 7300U / 2.6 GHz - 
Win 10 Pro 64-bit - 8
GB RAM - 256 GB SSD - 12.3" touchscreen 2736 x 1824 - HD 
Graphics 620 - Wi-Fi,
Bluetooth - 4G - commercial
Microsoft - Part#: GWP-00001

214-3-3800-4206 1,162.00 10,064.00

SHI International Corp 320950 018831 09/04/18 1 Microsoft Surface Pro LTE - Tablet - Core i5 7300U / 2.6 GHz - 
Win 10 Pro 64-bit - 8
GB RAM - 256 GB SSD - 12.3" touchscreen 2736 x 1824 - HD 
Graphics 620 - Wi-Fi,
Bluetooth - 4G - commercial
Microsoft - Part#: GWP-00001

001-3-3020-4206 1,162.00 10,064.00

SHI International Corp 320950 018831 09/04/18 1 Microsoft Surface Pro LTE - Tablet - Core i5 7300U / 2.6 GHz - 
Win 10 Pro 64-bit - 8
GB RAM - 256 GB SSD - 12.3" touchscreen 2736 x 1824 - HD 
Graphics 620 - Wi-Fi,
Bluetooth - 4G - commercial
Microsoft - Part#: GWP-00001

001-3-3010-4206 1,162.00 10,064.00

SHI International Corp 320950 018831 09/04/18 1 Microsoft Surface Pro LTE - Tablet - Core i5 7300U / 2.6 GHz - 
Win 10 Pro 64-bit - 8
GB RAM - 256 GB SSD - 12.3" touchscreen 2736 x 1824 - HD 
Graphics 620 - Wi-Fi,
Bluetooth - 4G - commercial
Microsoft - Part#: GWP-00001

001-3-3000-4203 3,100.00 10,064.00

SHI International Corp 320950 018831 09/04/18 1 Microsoft Surface Pro LTE - Tablet - Core i5 7300U / 2.6 GHz - 
Win 10 Pro 64-bit - 8
GB RAM - 256 GB SSD - 12.3" touchscreen 2736 x 1824 - HD 
Graphics 620 - Wi-Fi,
Bluetooth - 4G - commercial
Microsoft - Part#: GWP-00001

216-4-4600-4203 1,548.00 10,064.00

SHI International Corp 320950 018831 09/04/18 2 Microsoft Surface Pro Type Cover (M1725) - Keyboard - with 
trackpad,
accelerometer - English - North American layout - black - 
commercial - for Surface
Pro (Mid 2017), Pro 3, Pro 4
Microsoft - Part#: FMN-00001

641-1-1030-4203 76.80 10,064.00

SHI International Corp 320950 018831 09/04/18 2 Microsoft Surface Pro Type Cover (M1725) - Keyboard - with 
trackpad,
accelerometer - English - North American layout - black - 
commercial - for Surface
Pro (Mid 2017), Pro 3, Pro 4
Microsoft - Part#: FMN-00001

001-1-1030-4206 19.20 10,064.00
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SHI International Corp 320950 018831 09/04/18 2 Microsoft Surface Pro Type Cover (M1725) - Keyboard - with 
trackpad,
accelerometer - English - North American layout - black - 
commercial - for Surface
Pro (Mid 2017), Pro 3, Pro 4
Microsoft - Part#: FMN-00001

214-3-3800-4206 96.00 10,064.00

SHI International Corp 320950 018831 09/04/18 2 Microsoft Surface Pro Type Cover (M1725) - Keyboard - with 
trackpad,
accelerometer - English - North American layout - black - 
commercial - for Surface
Pro (Mid 2017), Pro 3, Pro 4
Microsoft - Part#: FMN-00001

001-3-3020-4206 96.00 10,064.00

SHI International Corp 320950 018831 09/04/18 2 Microsoft Surface Pro Type Cover (M1725) - Keyboard - with 
trackpad,
accelerometer - English - North American layout - black - 
commercial - for Surface
Pro (Mid 2017), Pro 3, Pro 4
Microsoft - Part#: FMN-00001

001-3-3010-4206 96.00 10,064.00

SHI International Corp 320950 018831 09/04/18 2 Microsoft Surface Pro Type Cover (M1725) - Keyboard - with 
trackpad,
accelerometer - English - North American layout - black - 
commercial - for Surface
Pro (Mid 2017), Pro 3, Pro 4
Microsoft - Part#: FMN-00001

216-4-4600-4203 384.00 10,064.00

Independent Salt Co 320933 018626 09/04/18 1 3500 tons of de-ice salt as approved by CC 05/15/2018. 001-3-3000-4504 10,058.70 10,058.70

Bert Nash Community Mental 
Health Center Inc

320437 018891 09/04/18 1 Mental Health Co-Responder fee for 6/1/18-7/31/18 per 
Invoice #6

213-2-2400-2147 9,807.54 9,807.54

900 New Hampshire LLC 321037 09/04/18 1 900 New Hampshire (SOUTH), TIF & TDD Reimbursements 233-1-1052-2352 6,053.42 9,707.79

900 New Hampshire LLC 321037 09/04/18 1 900 New Hampshire (SOUTH), TIF & TDD Reimbursements 233-1-1052-2352 2,232.18 9,707.79
